मोलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी أردو يونيورسى

MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY

(A Central University, accredited "A" Grade by NAAC)

Control of the contro

डॉ. एम.ए. सिकंदर | Dr. M.A. Sikandar कुलसचिव | Registrar

ORDERS

Sub: MANUU – Academic Section – Constitution of an Interim Institutional Management Committee for MANUU ITI-Darbhanga – Orders – Issued.

Ref: Approval of the Vice-Chancellor dated 24.04.2019

The Vice-Chancellor is pleased to constitute an interim Institutional Management Committee (IMC) for MANUU-ITI, Darbhanga for the Academic year 2019-20 and 2020-21 comprising of the following:

S. No	Name	Designation
5. 110		
1.	Dr. Abdul Muqsit Khan	Chairperson
	Principal MANUU-Polytechnic, Darbhanga	
2.	One nominee from the Directorate of Employment &	Member
	Training, Labour Resources Department, Govt. of Bihar	
3.	Instructor I/c (Electrical and Plumbing Trades)	Member
	MANUU-ITI, Darbhanga	
4.	Two Member representing the Industry to be nominated	Member
	by the Chairperson (IMC)	
5.	Principal, ITI-Darbhanga	Member
		Secretary

The interim Institutional Management Committee (IMC) shall be responsible for:

- a) Admission of Students in the ITIs in conformity with the guidelines issued by the Directorate of Employment & Training, Govt. of Bihar and MANUU in a transparent manner;
- b) Career Guidance;
- c) Introductory seminars for fresh admissions in order to create motivation and interest;
- d) Organizing events for Placement / Industry Interface / Job Fair including MoUs;
- e) Any other connected matter.

Registra

Copy to:

- All Concerned
- 2. Chairperson, Campus Management Committee-Darbhanga.
- 3. Principals of CTE / Model School, Darbhanga
- 4. Office of the VC/PVC/Registrar
- 5. University website